## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/216—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
					1
45859	39.02.192	Isogenopak rigid PVC sheet used for cladding insulated pipes  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198	30%*	25%*	•••
45858	39.02.192	"KF Polymer" film, clear, in thicknesses of 9 microns and 12 microns for use in the manufacture of solar heaters only NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty	30%*	DC 25%*	••
45860	39.02.192	prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198  Self-adhesive Tyvek being synthetic paper on reels with a width of 150 mm minimum to 1000 mm maximum for use as self-adhesive labels  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198	30%*	DC 25%*	••
45938	84.45.021	Morgan BRTS 6078 152 mm × 14 gauge slip type hand operated bending roll for use in the engineering industry  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••
45818	84.45.021	Roper Whitney model 812 combination sheetmetal bending brake, for use in the engineering industry  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45 %*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••
			duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 January 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th of Day December 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 16 November 1977

	Liabilities	\$		Assets		\$
Notes in circulation		407,753,207	Gold		••	704,991
Demand deposits— (a) State	114,389,589		Overseas assets—  (a) Current accounts	and short-term	·	
(h) Banke	6,506,232		bills		83,849,448	
	35,961,327		(b) Investments		57,584,070	
(d) Other	530,139,838	686,996,986	(c) Holdings of special	Grawing rights	25,323,238	166,756,756
Time deposits	,	••	New Zealand coin.		• •	10,530,778
Liabilities in currencies other Zealand currency—	r than New		Discounts Advances—	••	• •	624,315
(a) Demand	795,690		(a) To the State		222,828,245	
(b) Time	341,013,319	341,809,009	(b) To marketing according (c) Export credits		322,217,363 29,142,741	
Allocation of special drawin	g rights by	341,009,009	(d) Other advances		29,142,741	
		83,315,726	Investments in New 7	1 4		574,188,349
Other liabilities (including acordits)	ccumulated	26,620,767	Investments in New Zea (a) New Zealand	Government	-	
Capital accounts—		, ,	securities		796,025,434	
(a) General Reserve Fund (b) Other reserves	1 3,000,000 32,711,751		(b) Other	••	1,347,139	797,372,573
(b) Other reserves		35,711,751	Other assets			32,029,684
			<u>\$</u>	,582,207,446		
		_n:-=:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant.